
Skriešanas seriāls - Tepera takas 2025 - 1.kārta 

08.05.2025 

Organiser : Guntars Markss 

Cours Master : Guntars Markss 

[#1] [#2] [#3] [S10] [S12] [S15] 

[S18] [S40] [S55] [S55+] [S7] [V10] 

[V12] [V15] [V18] [V35] [V45] [V55] 

[V55+] [V7] 

 

V7 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1211 Māris Kalniņš             Individuāl 00:05:18 

 2.  1765 Arno Zariņš               Smiltene   00:05:30 +00:12 

 3.  1280 Roberts Zaļais            Smiltene   00:05:46 +00:28 

 4.  1734 Patriks Jēkabsons         Smiltenes  00:05:48 +00:30 

 5.  1574 Oto Klepers               Ziemeļkurz 00:05:55 +00:37 

 6.  1613 Ernests Suta              Kadiķi     00:06:00 +00:42 

 7.   720 Andris Šilovs             Individuāl 00:06:20 +01:02 

 8.   441 Filips Freibergs          Smiltene   00:06:29 +01:11 

 8.  1346 Kristaps Slapjums         Smiltene   00:06:29 +01:11 

10.   440 Klāvs Teteris             Smiltene   00:06:34 +01:16 

11.  1747 Henrijs Mačulis           Smiltene   00:07:08 +01:50 

12.  1435 Rihards Zariņš            Mēri       00:07:16 +01:58 

13.  1756 Aleksis Tauniņš           Launkalne  00:07:31 +02:13 

13.  1614 Marks Veģeris             Smiltene   00:07:31 +02:13 

15.  1615 Markuss Akmins            Smiltene   00:07:50 +02:32 

16.  1748 Jēkabs Ozols              Smiltene   00:07:53 +02:35 

17.  1213 Lūkass Zariņš             Individuāl 00:08:52 +03:34 

18.  1616 Haralds Cers              Smiltene   00:09:09 +03:51 

19.   442 Bruno Reinis Sīmanis      VUGD       00:11:27 +06:09 

20.  1426 Ivars Blāķis              Smiltene   00:12:07 +06:49 

21.  1214 Valters Roderis - Roderts Individuāl 00:15:06 +09:48 

22.  1762 Hugo Dāvis Palejs         Smiltenes  00:16:11 +10:53 

S7 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1204 Grēta Junkere             Individuāl 00:06:03 

 2.  1341 Rūta Putrāle              Smiltene   00:06:14 +00:11 

 3.   443 Sāra Freiberga            Smiltene   00:06:28 +00:25 

 3.  1619 Marta Veģere              Smiltene   00:06:28 +00:25 

 5.  1741 Dārta Tūce                Mēri       00:06:38 +00:35 

 6.   769 Rūta Bormane              Smiltene   00:06:54 +00:51 

 7.  1366 Agate Beitika             Silva      00:06:56 +00:53 

 8.  1113 Alise Rodere- Roderte     Individuāl 00:07:04 +01:01 

 9.  1751 Arta Seržante             Blome      00:07:12 +01:09 

10.  1552 Ida Beata Felce           Individuāl 00:07:22 +01:19 

11.  1411 Annija Mežule             Pīlādzītis 00:07:24 +01:21 

12.  1443 Karīna Šēna               Individuāl 00:07:36 +01:33 

13.  1342 Agate Bormane             Smiltene   00:07:54 +01:51 

14.  1403 Nora Matuka               Sporta sko 00:07:58 +01:55 
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15.  1033 Gerda Matuka              Individuāl 00:08:09 +02:06 

16.  1622 Elza Gaismiņa             Smiltene   00:08:36 +02:33 

17.  1746 Katrina Zvejniece         Silva      00:08:47 +02:44 

18.  1720 Rēzija Krūmiņa            Blome      00:08:58 +02:55 

19.  1768 Keita Jemste              Smiltene   00:09:12 +03:09 

20.  1694 Anete Janava              Smiltene   00:09:24 +03:21 

21.  1425 Sabīne Rodere - Roderte   Individuāl 00:09:42 +03:39 

22.  1623 Neja Auga                 Kalbakas   00:10:13 +04:10 

23.  1570 Rēzija Šteinberga         Smiltene   00:10:45 +04:42 

24.  1576 Una Klepere               Ziemeļkurz 00:11:00 +04:57 

25.  1575 Nora Klepere              Ziemeļkurz 00:11:03 +05:00 

26.  1777 Katrīna Kauliņa           Vidaga     00:13:17 +07:14 

27.  1760 Katrīna Kalniņa           Silva      00:13:29 +07:26 

28.  1778 Grieta Beinarde           Smiltene   00:14:05 +08:02 

28.  1759 Ausma Kalniņa             Smiltene   00:14:05 +08:02 

30.  1772 Luīze Cīrule              Smiltene   00:27:58 +21:55 

V10 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1364 Rūdolfs Treisners         Grundzāle  00:04:18 

 2.  1445 Toms Gavars               Sporta sko 00:04:24 +00:06 

 3.  1353 Alberts Kažmers           Vieglatlēt 00:04:43 +00:25 

 4.  1627 Augusts Putrālis          Smiltene   00:04:46 +00:28 

 5.  1343 Patriks Atars             Smiltene   00:04:51 +00:33 

 5.  1276 Alens Džuibe              FKS        00:04:51 +00:33 

 7.   845 Ralfs Dancis              Saltupi    00:05:00 +00:42 

 8.  1632 Roberts Boka              Mēri       00:05:06 +00:48 

 9.  1046 Eduards Kalvītis          Smiltene   00:05:07 +00:49 

10.  1629 Ārons Vaičulens           Smiltenes  00:05:08 +00:50 

10.  1626 Kurts Ņikiforovs          Smiltene   00:05:08 +00:50 

12.   719 Reinis Šilovs             Individuāl 00:05:15 +00:57 

13.   847 Ernests Doršs             FK Smilten 00:05:20 +01:02 

14.  1275 Miķelis Purkalītis        FK Smilten 00:05:21 +01:03 

14.  1409 Pauls Mežulis             SVS        00:05:21 +01:03 

16.  1764 Roberts Vinogradovs       Smiltene   00:05:25 +01:07 

17.  1401 Haralds Kalniņš           Smiltenes  00:05:31 +01:13 

17.  1612 Kurts Cers                Smiltene   00:05:31 +01:13 

19.  1060 Marks Markuss Zālītis     Vudlande   00:05:32 +01:14 

20.  1691 Jānis Jansons             Smiltene   00:05:34 +01:16 

20.  1608 Everts Brolišs                       00:05:34 +01:16 

22.  1344 Ričards Metuzāls          Smiltene   00:05:37 +01:19 

22.  1407 Emīls Lapiņš              Smiltene   00:05:37 +01:19 

24.  1210 Roberts Krievāns          Viegatlēti 00:05:43 +01:25 

25.  1638 Roberts Ozols             Smiltene   00:05:46 +01:28 

26.   994 Ralfs Ķerpe               FK Smilten 00:06:17 +01:59 

27.  1745 Emīls Tauniņš             Launkalne  00:06:28 +02:10 

28.  1744 Emīls Tūcis               Individuāl 00:06:48 +02:30 

29.  1633 Ralfs Vihlo               Individuāl 00:06:56 +02:38 

30.  1636 Markuss Janavs            Sporta sko 00:07:22 +03:04 

31.  1776 Lūkass Lucāns             Grundzāle  00:08:21 +04:03 

32.   672 Mārtiņš Deņīsovs          Smiltene   00:08:50 +04:32 

S10 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1200 Elza Putrāle              BJSS Viegl 00:04:54 

 2.  1047 Emīlija Kalvīte           Smiltene   00:05:13 +00:19 
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 3.  1161 Faustīne Dorše            BJSS Viegl 00:05:17 +00:23 

 4.  1750 Lauma Lūkina              Smiltene   00:05:19 +00:25 

 4.  1165 Dārta Veģere              FK Smilten 00:05:19 +00:25 

 6.  1340 Gabriela Dreijere         Smiltenes  00:05:23 +00:29 

 7.  1419 Enija Dūmiņa              BJSS       00:05:30 +00:36 

 8.  1785 Emīlija Ozoliņa           Smiltenes  00:05:32 +00:38 

 9.  1769 Eimija Graudiņa           Smiltene   00:05:34 +00:40 

10.  1786 Kate Zālīte               Smiltenes  00:05:38 +00:44 

11.  1685 Emīlija Pāvula            Individuāl 00:05:49 +00:55 

12.  1201 Sofija Maija Čukure       Pīlādzītis 00:05:50 +00:56 

13.  1410 Emīlija Nēgele            Smiltene   00:06:00 +01:06 

14.  1752 Marta Līcīte              Blome      00:06:04 +01:10 

14.  1561 Heidija Duka              Smiltene   00:06:04 +01:10 

16.  1222 Keita Elizabete Seisuma   Smiltenes  00:06:15 +01:21 

17.   781 Dārta Zālīte              individuāl 00:06:16 +01:22 

18.   597 Gerda Freibega            Smiltene   00:06:24 +01:30 

19.  1110 Liene Plakane             Individuāl 00:06:26 +01:32 

20.  1770 Mētra Elksne              Zosēnu pag 00:06:31 +01:37 

21.  1693 Līva Ozola                Smiltene   00:06:36 +01:42 

22.  1421 Marta Zariņa              Grundzāle  00:06:48 +01:54 

23.  1771 Luīza Elksne              Zosēnu pag 00:07:01 +02:07 

24.  1642 Līzbete Cukure            Smiltenes  00:07:05 +02:11 

25.  1717 Karīna Krūmiņa            Blome      00:07:09 +02:15 

26.  1433 Emīlija Lotte Ziediņa     Palsmanes  00:07:10 +02:16 

27.  1555 Nora Seisuma              Smiltene   00:07:15 +02:21 

28.  1444 Evelīna Šēna              Individuāl 00:07:16 +02:22 

29.  1273 Lote Daldere              Smiltene   00:07:34 +02:40 

30.  1400 Māra Kalniņa              Smiltenes  00:07:46 +02:52 

31.  1749 Keita Stepāne             Smiltene   00:08:22 +03:28 

32.  1597 Evija Svika               Smiltene   00:08:40 +03:46 

V12 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   445 Aleksis Aleksandrovs      Variņi     00:04:24 

 1.  1414 Roberts Suta              Smiltene   00:04:24 +00:00 

 3.  1225 Renārs Lārmanis           Vieglatlēt 00:04:26 +00:02 

 4.   444 Sandris Aleksandrovs      Variņi     00:04:33 +00:09 

 5.  1035 Ričards Šteinbergs        Velo Lifes 00:04:41 +00:17 

 6.  1293 Toms Treisners            FK Smilten 00:04:47 +00:23 

 6.   446 Kristiāns Būce            Smiltene   00:04:47 +00:23 

 8.  1166 Marcels Felcis            BJSS Baske 00:04:48 +00:24 

 9.  1755 Ernests Jurkāns           Jaunpiebal 00:04:49 +00:25 

10.  1226 Pauls Mālkalns            Vieglatlēt 00:04:52 +00:28 

11.  1355 Augusts Indriksons        Palsmane   00:04:53 +00:29 

12.  1361 Valters Rudītis           Smiltene   00:05:01 +00:37 

13.  1109 Rūdis Balodis             BJSS       00:05:03 +00:39 

14.  1757 Teodors Ciemiņš           Launkalne  00:05:19 +00:55 

15.  1229 Markuss Krievāns          Vieglatlēt 00:05:24 +01:00 

16.   492 Kalvis Penezis            Sporta sko 00:05:26 +01:02 

17.  1013 Kristers Ozols            Smiltene   00:05:39 +01:15 

18.  1228 Hugo Junkers              Individuāl 00:05:40 +01:16 

19.   840 Krišjānis Zariņš          Individuāl 00:06:07 +01:43 

20.  1114 Pēteris Plakanis          Bilskas p. 00:06:30 +02:06 

S12 Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 
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 1.   718 Marta Šilova              Individuāl 00:04:36 

 2.  1640 Tīna Āboliņa              Smiltenes  00:05:06 +00:30 

 3.   895 Amanda Tralla             Individuāl 00:05:11 +00:35 

 4.  1354 Elīza Kažmere             Vieglatlēt 00:05:25 +00:49 

 5.  1440 Luīze Aģe                 Individuāl 00:05:26 +00:50 

 6.  1606 Rēzija Kurloviča          Individuāl 00:05:27 +00:51 

 7.  1039 Beatrise Znota            Individuāl 00:05:29 +00:53 

 8.  1722 Sāra Šverna               Smiltene   00:05:34 +00:58 

 9.  1754 Eva Vasiļjeva             Smiltene   00:05:45 +01:09 

10.  1062 Elitzabete Znota          Individuāl 00:05:48 +01:12 

11.  1282 Amanda Cerbule            Smiltene   00:05:52 +01:16 

12.  1336 Elizabete Ozola           Futbola kl 00:05:56 +01:20 

13.   598 Beatrise Liepa            Smiltene   00:06:03 +01:27 

14.  1753 Dārta Sirmā               Smiltene   00:06:27 +01:51 

15.  1701 Jana Ozola                Smiltene   00:08:46 +04:10 

S55+ Course (1): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1611 Žanete Leimane            Smiltene   00:04:59 

 2.  1775 Inguna Slapjuma           Pīlādzītis 00:07:28 +02:29 

 3.  1658 Mudīte Bukša              Individuāl 00:08:41 +03:42 

V15 Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   707 Jānis Putrālis            BJSS Viegl 00:10:39 

 2.   955 Edvards Balodis           Smiltenes  00:11:01 +00:22 

 2.   716 Ritvars Melderis          BJSS Viegl 00:11:01 +00:22 

 4.   664 Sandijs Metuzāls          Smiltenes  00:12:33 +01:54 

 5.   673 Gustavs Slapjums          BJSS       00:12:53 +02:14 

 6.   968 Rihards Jemsts            BJSS Viegl 00:13:04 +02:25 

 7.  1580 Gustavs Solovjovs         Smiltenes  00:13:20 +02:41 

 8.   706 Gustavs Sedols            Basketbols 00:13:54 +03:15 

 9.   828 Meinards Doršs            Basketbols 00:13:58 +03:19 

10.   547 Eduards Kalniņš           BJSS Viegl 00:14:15 +03:36 

11.   480 Nils Nulle                SCV        00:14:36 +03:57 

12.   710 Roberts Tamms             SV         00:14:44 +04:05 

13.  1661 Artis Harkins             Grundzāle  00:14:46 +04:07 

14.   774 Eduards Zariņš            Grundzāle  00:14:57 +04:18 

15.  1404 Harijs Lācis              Smiltene   00:14:58 +04:19 

16.  1733 Valters Vorovjevs         Basketbols 00:15:26 +04:47 

17.  1237 Armands Ābele             Vieglatlēt 00:16:16 +05:37 

18.   705 Henrijs Millers           Individuāl 00:16:19 +05:40 

19.  1649 Klāvs Putrālis            Kalējiņi   00:16:30 +05:51 

20.  1758 Artūrs Ozoliņš            Smiltene   00:16:39 +06:00 

21.  1766 Miķelis Puriņš            Smiltene   00:17:06 +06:27 

22.  1705 Markuss Samučonoks        FK Smilten 00:17:08 +06:29 

23.   835 Ross Bormanis             Individuāl 00:17:09 +06:30 

24.   855 Agris Skrastiņš           Smiltenes  00:17:28 +06:49 

25.  1687 Rodrigo Bukavs            Individuāl 00:24:49 +14:10 

26.  1699 Toms Petrovskis           FK Smilten 00:25:01 +14:22 

27.   695 Artūrs Brūvelis           Individuāl 00:28:46 +18:07 

28.   843 Ralfs Dinga               FK Smilten 00:28:47 +18:08 

29.  1767 Martins Kondričs          Smiltene   00:28:51 +18:12 

S15 Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 
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  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   725 Una Pērkone               Smiltenes  00:11:20 

 2.  1732 Alīna Maija Skaidrā       Sporta sko 00:13:31 +02:11 

 3.   770 Emīlija Agape Felce       BJSS Baske 00:13:38 +02:18 

 4.   496 Emīlija Bormane           Smiltene   00:13:59 +02:39 

 5.   560 Karlīna Rīdere            Smiltenes  00:15:32 +04:12 

 6.   834 Ieva Dreimane             BJSS Viegl 00:15:59 +04:39 

 7.   643 Dārta Dance               Individuāl 00:16:53 +05:33 

 8.  1223 Elīna Pukste              Sporta sko 00:19:00 +07:40 

 9.   649 Alise Ķikāne              Tim Ķikāni 00:19:13 +07:53 

10.   810 Sanija Jansone            Smiltenes  00:20:15 +08:55 

     1702 Marija Smukule            Smiltene   DQ       

     1009 Katrīna Fanta             Individuāl DQ       

S18 Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   642 Krista Dance              Smiltenes  00:16:22 

 2.   897 Zane Sukse                Individuāl 00:18:01 +01:39 

 3.   593 Sandija Jansone           Smiltenes  00:20:16 +03:54 

 4.  1265 Emīlija Mālkalne          Individuāl 00:20:31 +04:09 

S40 Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   333 Laura Cīrule              Azimuts    00:12:37 

 2.  1782 Anita Ozola               Smiltene   00:13:04 +00:27 

 3.  1131 Monta Konstante           Smiltenes  00:13:34 +00:57 

 4.  1559 Alise Valaine-Kalniņa     Grundzāle  00:13:57 +01:20 

 5.  1284 Līga Vēja-Āboliņa         Individuāl 00:14:13 +01:36 

 6.   995 Baiba Šķērīte             Silva      00:14:33 +01:56 

 7.  1075 Ilze Slapjuma             Individuāl 00:14:41 +02:04 

 8.   954 Lita Kalniņa              Individuāl 00:16:00 +03:23 

 9.   777 Agita Kaniševska          individuāl 00:16:07 +03:30 

10.  1249 Daiga Bukša               4X4        00:16:19 +03:42 

11.  1668 Kristiāna Vaičulena       Blome      00:16:21 +03:44 

12.  1763 Linda Beitika             Silva      00:16:59 +04:22 

13.   776 Inga Bormane              Individuāl 00:17:28 +04:51 

14.  1672 Marika Zarecka            Smiltene   00:18:00 +05:23 

15.  1671 Justīne Prikaza           Smiltene   00:18:03 +05:26 

16.  1670 Mudīte Zivtiņa            Smiltene   00:19:02 +06:25 

17.  1261 Liene Kākare              Smiltene   00:19:16 +06:39 

18.   285 Gija Kalvīte              Ind.       00:20:25 +07:48 

19.  1780 Ingvilda Ivanova          Smiltene   00:20:29 +07:52 

20.  1247 Sanita Lārmane            Individuāl 00:20:56 +08:19 

21.  1779 Sandra Lauberga           Smiltene   00:20:58 +08:21 

22.   997 Agija Gaismiņa            Smiltene   00:21:06 +08:29 

S55 Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   613 Elita Zālīte              Smiltene   00:13:30 

 2.   608 Inga Vīksna               Smiltene   00:15:08 +01:38 

 3.  1412 Nora Pērkone              Smiltenes  00:15:23 +01:53 

 4.  1674 Evita Džuibe              Individuāl 00:15:34 +02:04 

 5.   194 Aiga Ozola                Smiltene   00:15:39 +02:09 
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 6.  1420 Aiga Putrāle              Smiltene   00:16:05 +02:35 

 7.    41 Iveta Kazaine             Smiltene   00:16:14 +02:44 

 8.   599 Inese Meldere             Smiltene   00:16:46 +03:16 

 9.  1041 Mudīte Zālīte             Vudlande   00:16:56 +03:26 

10.  1761 Silvija Lapiņa            Mēri       00:17:32 +04:02 

11.  1244 Dace Rodere - Roderte     Smiltene   00:18:02 +04:32 

12.  1675 Indra Antēna              Smiltene   00:19:02 +05:32 

13.  1781 Inese Sukse               Smiltene   00:19:54 +06:24 

14.  1415 Liene Šilova              Individuāl 00:20:01 +06:31 

15.  1773 Ivinga Sīmane             Smiltene   00:20:02 +06:32 

16.  1333 Liene Pakalne             Individuāl 00:20:43 +07:13 

17.   553 Anita Adukone             Smiltene   00:21:08 +07:38 

V55+ Course (2): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.   379 Andris Lanka              ASE        00:14:57 

 2.    54 Aigars Savickis           Smiltene   00:15:58 +01:01 

 3.   558 Andris Vilkasts           Palsmane   00:19:53 +04:56 

 4.   136 Vairis Krauklis           Privātbūve 00:21:48 +06:51 

V18 Course (3): 2 KP ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1676 Rihards Cīrulis           Individuāl 00:19:38 

 2.   747 Mārtiņš Vahers            Smiltenes  00:20:09 +00:31 

 3.  1240 Edgars Sīmanis            Smiltenes  00:20:51 +01:13 

      681 Emīls Začs                Smiltenes  DQ       

V35 Course (3): 2 KP ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1111 Andris Zālītis            Individuāl 00:20:18 

 2.   631 Edgars Matuks             BJSS Viegl 00:20:21 +00:03 

 3.    38 Jānis Gailītis            Smiltenes  00:21:32 +01:14 

 4.  1437 Aivis Zariņš              Jaunsardze 00:22:22 +02:04 

 5.  1774 Dāvis Majors              SNPP       00:24:54 +04:36 

V45 Course (3): 2 KP ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1572 Uldis Klepers             Ziemeļkurz 00:18:07 

 2.  1550 Kaspars Skrastiņš         Bērzaine   00:19:59 +01:52 

 3.  1334 Elgars Felcis             BK Smilten 00:20:41 +02:34 

 4.   602 Jānis Sīmanis             VUGD       00:21:17 +03:10 

 5.  1567 Aivis Junkers             Individuāl 00:21:58 +03:51 

 6.  1571 Aiva Klepere              Ziemeļkurz 00:22:11 +04:04 

 7.  1784 Artis Vinogradovs         Smiltene   00:23:39 +05:32 

 8.  1235 Ivars Pupčenoks           SUB        00:24:22 +06:15 

 9.  1783 Edgars Vītols             Grundzāle  00:24:55 +06:48 

10.  1680 Gvido Beitiks             Smiltene   00:25:15 +07:08 

11.   750 Jānis Bormanis            ASE        00:26:48 +08:41 

V55 Course (3): 2 KP ^ 
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  #    NR Name                      Club       Result                 

 1.  1711 Dzintars Harkins          Gaujiena   00:22:20 

 2.   986 Andis Kiršbaums           Smiltene   00:23:56 +01:36 

 3.    48 Žanete Leimane            Smiltene   00:24:24 +02:04 

 4.  1351 Gatis Žūkurs              Smiltene   00:24:27 +02:07 

 5.  1449 Kaspars Putrālis          Kalējiņi 1 00:32:21 +10:01 

 6.  1429 Viesturs Šilovs           Individuāl 00:34:48 +12:28 

#1 Course (V7,S7,V10,S10,V12,S12,S55+): 1 KP 1,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class      Result                 

 1.  1364 Rūdolfs Treisners         Grundzāle V10        00:04:18 

 2.   445 Aleksis Aleksandrovs      Variņi    V12        00:04:24 

+00:06 

 2.  1414 Roberts Suta              Smiltene  V12        00:04:24 

+00:06 

 2.  1445 Toms Gavars               Sporta skoV10        00:04:24 

+00:06 

 5.  1225 Renārs Lārmanis           VieglatlētV12        00:04:26 

+00:08 

 6.   444 Sandris Aleksandrovs      Variņi    V12        00:04:33 

+00:15 

 7.   718 Marta Šilova              IndividuālS12        00:04:36 

+00:18 

 8.  1035 Ričards Šteinbergs        Velo LifesV12        00:04:41 

+00:23 

 9.  1353 Alberts Kažmers           VieglatlētV10        00:04:43 

+00:25 

10.  1627 Augusts Putrālis          Smiltene  V10        00:04:46 

+00:28 

11.   446 Kristiāns Būce            Smiltene  V12        00:04:47 

+00:29 

11.  1293 Toms Treisners            FK SmiltenV12        00:04:47 

+00:29 

13.  1166 Marcels Felcis            BJSS BaskeV12        00:04:48 

+00:30 

14.  1755 Ernests Jurkāns           JaunpiebalV12        00:04:49 

+00:31 

15.  1343 Patriks Atars             Smiltene  V10        00:04:51 

+00:33 

15.  1276 Alens Džuibe              FKS       V10        00:04:51 

+00:33 

17.  1226 Pauls Mālkalns            VieglatlētV12        00:04:52 

+00:34 

18.  1355 Augusts Indriksons        Palsmane  V12        00:04:53 

+00:35 

19.  1200 Elza Putrāle              BJSS VieglS10        00:04:54 

+00:36 

20.  1611 Žanete Leimane            Smiltene  S55+       00:04:59 

+00:41 

21.   845 Ralfs Dancis              Saltupi   V10        00:05:00 

+00:42 

22.  1361 Valters Rudītis           Smiltene  V12        00:05:01 

+00:43 

23.  1109 Rūdis Balodis             BJSS      V12        00:05:03 

+00:45 

24.  1640 Tīna Āboliņa              Smiltenes S12        00:05:06 

+00:48 
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24.  1632 Roberts Boka              Mēri      V10        00:05:06 

+00:48 

26.  1046 Eduards Kalvītis          Smiltene  V10        00:05:07 

+00:49 

27.  1629 Ārons Vaičulens           Smiltenes V10        00:05:08 

+00:50 

27.  1626 Kurts Ņikiforovs          Smiltene  V10        00:05:08 

+00:50 

29.   895 Amanda Tralla             IndividuālS12        00:05:11 

+00:53 

30.  1047 Emīlija Kalvīte           Smiltene  S10        00:05:13 

+00:55 

31.   719 Reinis Šilovs             IndividuālV10        00:05:15 

+00:57 

32.  1161 Faustīne Dorše            BJSS VieglS10        00:05:17 

+00:59 

33.  1211 Māris Kalniņš             IndividuālV7         00:05:18 

+01:00 

34.  1750 Lauma Lūkina              Smiltene  S10        00:05:19 

+01:01 

34.  1165 Dārta Veģere              FK SmiltenS10        00:05:19 

+01:01 

34.  1757 Teodors Ciemiņš           Launkalne V12        00:05:19 

+01:01 

37.   847 Ernests Doršs             FK SmiltenV10        00:05:20 

+01:02 

38.  1275 Miķelis Purkalītis        FK SmiltenV10        00:05:21 

+01:03 

38.  1409 Pauls Mežulis             SVS       V10        00:05:21 

+01:03 

40.  1340 Gabriela Dreijere         Smiltenes S10        00:05:23 

+01:05 

41.  1229 Markuss Krievāns          VieglatlētV12        00:05:24 

+01:06 

42.  1764 Roberts Vinogradovs       Smiltene  V10        00:05:25 

+01:07 

42.  1354 Elīza Kažmere             VieglatlētS12        00:05:25 

+01:07 

44.  1440 Luīze Aģe                 IndividuālS12        00:05:26 

+01:08 

44.   492 Kalvis Penezis            Sporta skoV12        00:05:26 

+01:08 

46.  1606 Rēzija Kurloviča          IndividuālS12        00:05:27 

+01:09 

47.  1039 Beatrise Znota            IndividuālS12        00:05:29 

+01:11 

48.  1419 Enija Dūmiņa              BJSS      S10        00:05:30 

+01:12 

48.  1765 Arno Zariņš               Smiltene  V7         00:05:30 

+01:12 

50.  1401 Haralds Kalniņš           Smiltenes V10        00:05:31 

+01:13 

50.  1612 Kurts Cers                Smiltene  V10        00:05:31 

+01:13 

52.  1060 Marks Markuss Zālītis     Vudlande  V10        00:05:32 

+01:14 

52.  1785 Emīlija Ozoliņa           Smiltenes S10        00:05:32 

+01:14 

54.  1769 Eimija Graudiņa           Smiltene  S10        00:05:34 

+01:16 



54.  1608 Everts Brolišs                      V10        00:05:34 

+01:16 

54.  1691 Jānis Jansons             Smiltene  V10        00:05:34 

+01:16 

54.  1722 Sāra Šverna               Smiltene  S12        00:05:34 

+01:16 

58.  1344 Ričards Metuzāls          Smiltene  V10        00:05:37 

+01:19 

58.  1407 Emīls Lapiņš              Smiltene  V10        00:05:37 

+01:19 

60.  1786 Kate Zālīte               Smiltenes S10        00:05:38 

+01:20 

61.  1013 Kristers Ozols            Smiltene  V12        00:05:39 

+01:21 

62.  1228 Hugo Junkers              IndividuālV12        00:05:40 

+01:22 

63.  1210 Roberts Krievāns          ViegatlētiV10        00:05:43 

+01:25 

64.  1754 Eva Vasiļjeva             Smiltene  S12        00:05:45 

+01:27 

65.  1638 Roberts Ozols             Smiltene  V10        00:05:46 

+01:28 

65.  1280 Roberts Zaļais            Smiltene  V7         00:05:46 

+01:28 

67.  1734 Patriks Jēkabsons         Smiltenes V7         00:05:48 

+01:30 

67.  1062 Elitzabete Znota          IndividuālS12        00:05:48 

+01:30 

69.  1685 Emīlija Pāvula            IndividuālS10        00:05:49 

+01:31 

70.  1201 Sofija Maija Čukure       PīlādzītisS10        00:05:50 

+01:32 

71.  1282 Amanda Cerbule            Smiltene  S12        00:05:52 

+01:34 

72.  1574 Oto Klepers               ZiemeļkurzV7         00:05:55 

+01:37 

73.  1336 Elizabete Ozola           Futbola klS12        00:05:56 

+01:38 

74.  1410 Emīlija Nēgele            Smiltene  S10        00:06:00 

+01:42 

74.  1613 Ernests Suta              Kadiķi    V7         00:06:00 

+01:42 

76.   598 Beatrise Liepa            Smiltene  S12        00:06:03 

+01:45 

76.  1204 Grēta Junkere             IndividuālS7         00:06:03 

+01:45 

78.  1752 Marta Līcīte              Blome     S10        00:06:04 

+01:46 

78.  1561 Heidija Duka              Smiltene  S10        00:06:04 

+01:46 

80.   840 Krišjānis Zariņš          IndividuālV12        00:06:07 

+01:49 

81.  1341 Rūta Putrāle              Smiltene  S7         00:06:14 

+01:56 

82.  1222 Keita Elizabete Seisuma   Smiltenes S10        00:06:15 

+01:57 

83.   781 Dārta Zālīte              individuālS10        00:06:16 

+01:58 

84.   994 Ralfs Ķerpe               FK SmiltenV10        00:06:17 

+01:59 



85.   720 Andris Šilovs             IndividuālV7         00:06:20 

+02:02 

86.   597 Gerda Freibega            Smiltene  S10        00:06:24 

+02:06 

87.  1110 Liene Plakane             IndividuālS10        00:06:26 

+02:08 

88.  1753 Dārta Sirmā               Smiltene  S12        00:06:27 

+02:09 

89.   443 Sāra Freiberga            Smiltene  S7         00:06:28 

+02:10 

89.  1745 Emīls Tauniņš             Launkalne V10        00:06:28 

+02:10 

89.  1619 Marta Veģere              Smiltene  S7         00:06:28 

+02:10 

92.   441 Filips Freibergs          Smiltene  V7         00:06:29 

+02:11 

92.  1346 Kristaps Slapjums         Smiltene  V7         00:06:29 

+02:11 

94.  1114 Pēteris Plakanis          Bilskas p.V12        00:06:30 

+02:12 

95.  1770 Mētra Elksne              Zosēnu pagS10        00:06:31 

+02:13 

96.   440 Klāvs Teteris             Smiltene  V7         00:06:34 

+02:16 

97.  1693 Līva Ozola                Smiltene  S10        00:06:36 

+02:18 

98.  1741 Dārta Tūce                Mēri      S7         00:06:38 

+02:20 

99.  1421 Marta Zariņa              Grundzāle S10        00:06:48 

+02:30 

99.  1744 Emīls Tūcis               IndividuālV10        00:06:48 

+02:30 

101.   769 Rūta Bormane              Smiltene  S7         00:06:54 

+02:36 

102.  1633 Ralfs Vihlo               IndividuālV10        00:06:56 

+02:38 

102.  1366 Agate Beitika             Silva     S7         00:06:56 

+02:38 

104.  1771 Luīza Elksne              Zosēnu pagS10        00:07:01 

+02:43 

105.  1113 Alise Rodere- Roderte     IndividuālS7         00:07:04 

+02:46 

106.  1642 Līzbete Cukure            Smiltenes S10        00:07:05 

+02:47 

107.  1747 Henrijs Mačulis           Smiltene  V7         00:07:08 

+02:50 

108.  1717 Karīna Krūmiņa            Blome     S10        00:07:09 

+02:51 

109.  1433 Emīlija Lotte Ziediņa     Palsmanes S10        00:07:10 

+02:52 

110.  1751 Arta Seržante             Blome     S7         00:07:12 

+02:54 

111.  1555 Nora Seisuma              Smiltene  S10        00:07:15 

+02:57 

112.  1435 Rihards Zariņš            Mēri      V7         00:07:16 

+02:58 

112.  1444 Evelīna Šēna              IndividuālS10        00:07:16 

+02:58 

114.  1636 Markuss Janavs            Sporta skoV10        00:07:22 

+03:04 



114.  1552 Ida Beata Felce           IndividuālS7         00:07:22 

+03:04 

116.  1411 Annija Mežule             PīlādzītisS7         00:07:24 

+03:06 

117.  1775 Inguna Slapjuma           PīlādzītisS55+       00:07:28 

+03:10 

118.  1614 Marks Veģeris             Smiltene  V7         00:07:31 

+03:13 

118.  1756 Aleksis Tauniņš           Launkalne V7         00:07:31 

+03:13 

120.  1273 Lote Daldere              Smiltene  S10        00:07:34 

+03:16 

121.  1443 Karīna Šēna               IndividuālS7         00:07:36 

+03:18 

122.  1400 Māra Kalniņa              Smiltenes S10        00:07:46 

+03:28 

123.  1615 Markuss Akmins            Smiltene  V7         00:07:50 

+03:32 

124.  1748 Jēkabs Ozols              Smiltene  V7         00:07:53 

+03:35 

125.  1342 Agate Bormane             Smiltene  S7         00:07:54 

+03:36 

126.  1403 Nora Matuka               Sporta skoS7         00:07:58 

+03:40 

127.  1033 Gerda Matuka              IndividuālS7         00:08:09 

+03:51 

128.  1776 Lūkass Lucāns             Grundzāle V10        00:08:21 

+04:03 

129.  1749 Keita Stepāne             Smiltene  S10        00:08:22 

+04:04 

130.  1622 Elza Gaismiņa             Smiltene  S7         00:08:36 

+04:18 

131.  1597 Evija Svika               Smiltene  S10        00:08:40 

+04:22 

132.  1658 Mudīte Bukša              IndividuālS55+       00:08:41 

+04:23 

133.  1701 Jana Ozola                Smiltene  S12        00:08:46 

+04:28 

134.  1746 Katrina Zvejniece         Silva     S7         00:08:47 

+04:29 

135.   672 Mārtiņš Deņīsovs          Smiltene  V10        00:08:50 

+04:32 

136.  1213 Lūkass Zariņš             IndividuālV7         00:08:52 

+04:34 

137.  1720 Rēzija Krūmiņa            Blome     S7         00:08:58 

+04:40 

138.  1616 Haralds Cers              Smiltene  V7         00:09:09 

+04:51 

139.  1768 Keita Jemste              Smiltene  S7         00:09:12 

+04:54 

140.  1694 Anete Janava              Smiltene  S7         00:09:24 

+05:06 

141.  1425 Sabīne Rodere - Roderte   IndividuālS7         00:09:42 

+05:24 

142.  1623 Neja Auga                 Kalbakas  S7         00:10:13 

+05:55 

143.  1570 Rēzija Šteinberga         Smiltene  S7         00:10:45 

+06:27 

144.  1576 Una Klepere               ZiemeļkurzS7         00:11:00 

+06:42 



145.  1575 Nora Klepere              ZiemeļkurzS7         00:11:03 

+06:45 

146.   442 Bruno Reinis Sīmanis      VUGD      V7         00:11:27 

+07:09 

147.  1426 Ivars Blāķis              Smiltene  V7         00:12:07 

+07:49 

148.  1777 Katrīna Kauliņa           Vidaga    S7         00:13:17 

+08:59 

149.  1760 Katrīna Kalniņa           Silva     S7         00:13:29 

+09:11 

150.  1759 Ausma Kalniņa             Smiltene  S7         00:14:05 

+09:47 

150.  1778 Grieta Beinarde           Smiltene  S7         00:14:05 

+09:47 

152.  1214 Valters Roderis - Roderts IndividuālV7         00:15:06 

+10:48 

153.  1762 Hugo Dāvis Palejs         Smiltenes V7         00:16:11 

+11:53 

154.  1772 Luīze Cīrule              Smiltene  S7         00:27:58 

+23:40 

#2 Course (V15,S15,S18,S40,S55,V55+): 1 KP 3,0 km ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class      Result                 

 1.   707 Jānis Putrālis            BJSS VieglV15        00:10:39 

 2.   955 Edvards Balodis           Smiltenes V15        00:11:01 

+00:22 

 2.   716 Ritvars Melderis          BJSS VieglV15        00:11:01 

+00:22 

 4.   725 Una Pērkone               Smiltenes S15        00:11:20 

+00:41 

 5.   664 Sandijs Metuzāls          Smiltenes V15        00:12:33 

+01:54 

 6.   333 Laura Cīrule              Azimuts   S40        00:12:37 

+01:58 

 7.   673 Gustavs Slapjums          BJSS      V15        00:12:53 

+02:14 

 8.   968 Rihards Jemsts            BJSS VieglV15        00:13:04 

+02:25 

 8.  1782 Anita Ozola               Smiltene  S40        00:13:04 

+02:25 

10.  1580 Gustavs Solovjovs         Smiltenes V15        00:13:20 

+02:41 

11.   613 Elita Zālīte              Smiltene  S55        00:13:30 

+02:51 

12.  1732 Alīna Maija Skaidrā       Sporta skoS15        00:13:31 

+02:52 

13.  1131 Monta Konstante           Smiltenes S40        00:13:34 

+02:55 

14.   770 Emīlija Agape Felce       BJSS BaskeS15        00:13:38 

+02:59 

15.   706 Gustavs Sedols            BasketbolsV15        00:13:54 

+03:15 

16.  1559 Alise Valaine-Kalniņa     Grundzāle S40        00:13:57 

+03:18 

17.   828 Meinards Doršs            BasketbolsV15        00:13:58 

+03:19 

18.   496 Emīlija Bormane           Smiltene  S15        00:13:59 

+03:20 
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19.  1284 Līga Vēja-Āboliņa         IndividuālS40        00:14:13 

+03:34 

20.   547 Eduards Kalniņš           BJSS VieglV15        00:14:15 

+03:36 

21.   995 Baiba Šķērīte             Silva     S40        00:14:33 

+03:54 

22.   480 Nils Nulle                SCV       V15        00:14:36 

+03:57 

23.  1075 Ilze Slapjuma             IndividuālS40        00:14:41 

+04:02 

24.   710 Roberts Tamms             SV        V15        00:14:44 

+04:05 

25.  1661 Artis Harkins             Grundzāle V15        00:14:46 

+04:07 

26.   379 Andris Lanka              ASE       V55+       00:14:57 

+04:18 

26.   774 Eduards Zariņš            Grundzāle V15        00:14:57 

+04:18 

28.  1404 Harijs Lācis              Smiltene  V15        00:14:58 

+04:19 

29.   608 Inga Vīksna               Smiltene  S55        00:15:08 

+04:29 

30.  1412 Nora Pērkone              Smiltenes S55        00:15:23 

+04:44 

31.  1733 Valters Vorovjevs         BasketbolsV15        00:15:26 

+04:47 

32.   560 Karlīna Rīdere            Smiltenes S15        00:15:32 

+04:53 

33.  1674 Evita Džuibe              IndividuālS55        00:15:34 

+04:55 

34.   194 Aiga Ozola                Smiltene  S55        00:15:39 

+05:00 

35.    54 Aigars Savickis           Smiltene  V55+       00:15:58 

+05:19 

36.   834 Ieva Dreimane             BJSS VieglS15        00:15:59 

+05:20 

37.   954 Lita Kalniņa              IndividuālS40        00:16:00 

+05:21 

38.  1420 Aiga Putrāle              Smiltene  S55        00:16:05 

+05:26 

39.   777 Agita Kaniševska          individuālS40        00:16:07 

+05:28 

40.    41 Iveta Kazaine             Smiltene  S55        00:16:14 

+05:35 

41.  1237 Armands Ābele             VieglatlētV15        00:16:16 

+05:37 

42.   705 Henrijs Millers           IndividuālV15        00:16:19 

+05:40 

42.  1249 Daiga Bukša               4X4       S40        00:16:19 

+05:40 

44.  1668 Kristiāna Vaičulena       Blome     S40        00:16:21 

+05:42 

45.   642 Krista Dance              Smiltenes S18        00:16:22 

+05:43 

46.  1649 Klāvs Putrālis            Kalējiņi  V15        00:16:30 

+05:51 

47.  1758 Artūrs Ozoliņš            Smiltene  V15        00:16:39 

+06:00 

48.   599 Inese Meldere             Smiltene  S55        00:16:46 

+06:07 



49.   643 Dārta Dance               IndividuālS15        00:16:53 

+06:14 

50.  1041 Mudīte Zālīte             Vudlande  S55        00:16:56 

+06:17 

51.  1763 Linda Beitika             Silva     S40        00:16:59 

+06:20 

52.  1766 Miķelis Puriņš            Smiltene  V15        00:17:06 

+06:27 

53.  1705 Markuss Samučonoks        FK SmiltenV15        00:17:08 

+06:29 

54.   835 Ross Bormanis             IndividuālV15        00:17:09 

+06:30 

55.   776 Inga Bormane              IndividuālS40        00:17:28 

+06:49 

55.   855 Agris Skrastiņš           Smiltenes V15        00:17:28 

+06:49 

57.  1761 Silvija Lapiņa            Mēri      S55        00:17:32 

+06:53 

58.  1672 Marika Zarecka            Smiltene  S40        00:18:00 

+07:21 

59.   897 Zane Sukse                IndividuālS18        00:18:01 

+07:22 

60.  1244 Dace Rodere - Roderte     Smiltene  S55        00:18:02 

+07:23 

61.  1671 Justīne Prikaza           Smiltene  S40        00:18:03 

+07:24 

62.  1223 Elīna Pukste              Sporta skoS15        00:19:00 

+08:21 

63.  1675 Indra Antēna              Smiltene  S55        00:19:02 

+08:23 

63.  1670 Mudīte Zivtiņa            Smiltene  S40        00:19:02 

+08:23 

65.   649 Alise Ķikāne              Tim ĶikāniS15        00:19:13 

+08:34 

66.  1261 Liene Kākare              Smiltene  S40        00:19:16 

+08:37 

67.   558 Andris Vilkasts           Palsmane  V55+       00:19:53 

+09:14 

68.  1781 Inese Sukse               Smiltene  S55        00:19:54 

+09:15 

69.  1415 Liene Šilova              IndividuālS55        00:20:01 

+09:22 

70.  1773 Ivinga Sīmane             Smiltene  S55        00:20:02 

+09:23 

71.   810 Sanija Jansone            Smiltenes S15        00:20:15 

+09:36 

72.   593 Sandija Jansone           Smiltenes S18        00:20:16 

+09:37 

73.   285 Gija Kalvīte              Ind.      S40        00:20:25 

+09:46 

74.  1780 Ingvilda Ivanova          Smiltene  S40        00:20:29 

+09:50 

75.  1265 Emīlija Mālkalne          IndividuālS18        00:20:31 

+09:52 

76.  1333 Liene Pakalne             IndividuālS55        00:20:43 

+10:04 

77.  1247 Sanita Lārmane            IndividuālS40        00:20:56 

+10:17 

78.  1779 Sandra Lauberga           Smiltene  S40        00:20:58 

+10:19 



79.   997 Agija Gaismiņa            Smiltene  S40        00:21:06 

+10:27 

80.   553 Anita Adukone             Smiltene  S55        00:21:08 

+10:29 

81.   136 Vairis Krauklis           PrivātbūveV55+       00:21:48 

+11:09 

82.  1687 Rodrigo Bukavs            IndividuālV15        00:24:49 

+14:10 

83.  1699 Toms Petrovskis           FK SmiltenV15        00:25:01 

+14:22 

84.   695 Artūrs Brūvelis           IndividuālV15        00:28:46 

+18:07 

85.   843 Ralfs Dinga               FK SmiltenV15        00:28:47 

+18:08 

86.  1767 Martins Kondričs          Smiltene  V15        00:28:51 

+18:12 

     1702 Marija Smukule            Smiltene  S15        DQ       

     1009 Katrīna Fanta             IndividuālS15        DQ       

#3 Course (V18,V35,V45,V55): 2 KP ^ 

 

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class      Result                 

 1.  1572 Uldis Klepers             ZiemeļkurzV45        00:18:07 

 2.  1676 Rihards Cīrulis           IndividuālV18        00:19:38 

+01:31 

 3.  1550 Kaspars Skrastiņš         Bērzaine  V45        00:19:59 

+01:52 

 4.   747 Mārtiņš Vahers            Smiltenes V18        00:20:09 

+02:02 

 5.  1111 Andris Zālītis            IndividuālV35        00:20:18 

+02:11 

 6.   631 Edgars Matuks             BJSS VieglV35        00:20:21 

+02:14 

 7.  1334 Elgars Felcis             BK SmiltenV45        00:20:41 

+02:34 

 8.  1240 Edgars Sīmanis            Smiltenes V18        00:20:51 

+02:44 

 9.   602 Jānis Sīmanis             VUGD      V45        00:21:17 

+03:10 

10.    38 Jānis Gailītis            Smiltenes V35        00:21:32 

+03:25 

11.  1567 Aivis Junkers             IndividuālV45        00:21:58 

+03:51 

12.  1571 Aiva Klepere              ZiemeļkurzV45        00:22:11 

+04:04 

13.  1711 Dzintars Harkins          Gaujiena  V55        00:22:20 

+04:13 

14.  1437 Aivis Zariņš              JaunsardzeV35        00:22:22 

+04:15 

15.  1784 Artis Vinogradovs         Smiltene  V45        00:23:39 

+05:32 

16.   986 Andis Kiršbaums           Smiltene  V55        00:23:56 

+05:49 

17.  1235 Ivars Pupčenoks           SUB       V45        00:24:22 

+06:15 

18.    48 Žanete Leimane            Smiltene  V55        00:24:24 

+06:17 

19.  1351 Gatis Žūkurs              Smiltene  V55        00:24:27 

+06:20 
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20.  1774 Dāvis Majors              SNPP      V35        00:24:54 

+06:47 

21.  1783 Edgars Vītols             Grundzāle V45        00:24:55 

+06:48 

22.  1680 Gvido Beitiks             Smiltene  V45        00:25:15 

+07:08 

23.   750 Jānis Bormanis            ASE       V45        00:26:48 

+08:41 

24.  1449 Kaspars Putrālis          Kalējiņi 1V55        00:32:21 

+14:14 

25.  1429 Viesturs Šilovs           IndividuālV55        00:34:48 

+16:41 

      681 Emīls Začs                Smiltenes V18        DQ       

 


